# CASE NO.

7040

APPIICATION, Transcripts, Small Exhibits,

ETC.

1 2 3 4	ENERGY AND OIL CONSI STATE LI SANTA I	OF NEW MEXICO MINERALS DEPARTMENT ERVATION DIVISION AND OFFICE BLDG. FE, NEW MEXICO October 1980	
5 6 7 8 9	EXAMINER HEARING		
	IN THE MATTER OF: Application of Belo poration for reclas new gas pool and a proration unit, Les	ssification or a ) CASE non-standard ) 7040	
	Mexico.	2 County, New ) ) )	
BEFORE: Daniel S. Nutter TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING			
	TRANSCRI	PT OF HEARING	
APPEARANCES			
	For the Oil Conservation Division:	Ernest L. Padilla, Esq. Legal Counsel to the Divisio State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 37501	
	For the Applicant:		

ļ

1

SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R. kt. 1 Box 193-B Santa Fc. New Mexico 87501


Page \_\_\_\_\_ 3

# CERTIFICATE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R.

Rt. 1 Bcx 193-B Santa Fe, New Mexico 875 Phone (505) 455-7409 I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREPY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Sovery W. Boyd C.S.R.

to foreneing is I do hara z in  $\mathbf{c} \in$ 7040 េះ 19 80 . 10-1 heard , Examiner

Of Conservation Division

		Page1
· ·	1 2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
	3	STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 1 October 1980
	<b>4</b> 5	EXAMINER HEARING
	6	IN THE MATTER OF:
	7	) Application of Belco Petroleum Cor- )
	9	poration for reclassification or a ) CASE new gas pool and a non-standard ) 7040 proration unit, Lea County, New )
.S.R. <sup>501</sup>	10	Mexico. ) )
SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R Rt. I Box 193-B Santa Fc, New Mexico 87301 Phone (503) 455-7409	11	BEFORE: Daniel S. Nutter
	12 13	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
	14	
	15	APPEARANCES
	16 17	For the Oil Conservation Ernest L. Padilla, Esq.
	18	Division: Legal Counsel to the Division State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 37501
	19	
	20	For the Applicant:
	21 22	
	23	
	24	
	25	
-		

1

à



CERTIFICATE I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREPY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conserva-tion Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability. SALLY W. BOYD, C.S. Rt. J Box 193-B Fe, grading is 1 do hai In  $\alpha \ll$ €.c het , Examiner 



## STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION**

rry kehoe

October 23, 1980

POST OFFICE BOX 2009 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-2434

Ke: CASE NO. 7040 ORDER. NO. R-6495

Applicant:

Belco Petroleum Corporation

Dear Sir:

Mr. Thomas Kellahin

Kellahin & Kellahin

Attorneys at Law Post Office Box 1769 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Division order recently entered in the subject case.

Pours very truly, JOE D. RAMEY Director

#### JDR/fd

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCD X Artesia OCD X Aztec OCD

Other

#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

> CASE NO. 7040 Order No. R-6495

ł

APPLICATION OF BELCU PETROLEUM CORPORATION FOR RECLASSIFICATION OR A NEW GAS POOL AND A NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

#### ORDER OF THE DIVISION

#### BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on October 1, 1980, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter.

NOW, on this 20th day of October, 1980, the Division Director, having considered the record and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS

That the applicant's request for dismissal should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

That Case No. 7040 is hereby dismissed.

DONE at Santa fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove <u>designated</u>.



STATE OF NEW MEXICO OT CONSERVATION QIVISION

JOE D. RAMEY, Director

dr/

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 7040

Order No. R- 6495 APPLICATION OF BELCO PETROLEUM CORPORATION FOR RECLASSIFICATION OR A NEW GAS POOL AND A NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

#### ORDER OF THE DIVISION

### BY THE DIVISION:

DRAFT

dr/

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on <u>October 1</u> 19<u>80</u>, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner <u>Daniel S. Nutter</u> NOW, on this <u>day of October</u>, 19<u>80</u>, the Division Director, having considered the record and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the premises,

#### FINDS:

That the applicant's request for dismissal should be granted. IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

That Case No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ is hereby dismissed.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.